



State Water Resources Control Board

NOTICE OF PUBLIC STAKEHOLDER OUTREACH WORKSHOPS Proposed Statewide Sanitary Sewer Systems Order Reissuance

Tuesday, April 16, 2019 | 9:00 AM – 12:30 PM San Diego Regional Water Quality Control Board 2375 Northside Drive, Suite 100 | San Diego, California 92108-2700

Wednesday, April 17, 2019 | 1:00 PM – 4:30 PM
California Environmental Protection Agency—Coastal Hearing Room
1001 I Street | Sacramento, California 95814
Webcast Available

https://video.calepa.ca.gov/

Tuesday, April 23, 2019 | 9:00 AM – 12:30 PM Inland Empire Utilities Agency, Building B 6075 Kimball Avenue | Chino, California 91708

Thursday, April 25, 2019 | 9:00 AM – 12:30 PM
Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board—Redding
364 Knollcrest Drive, Suite 205 | Redding, California 96002

Thursday, May 2, 2019 | 9:00 AM – 12:30 PM
Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board—Fresno
1685 E Street | Fresno, California 93706-2007

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board) staff will hold five public stakeholder outreach workshops to discuss proposed revisions to the existing Statewide Sanitary Sewer Systems General Order¹. Workshop participants will have the opportunity to provide input directed to State Water Board staff. The workshops listed above are informal staff-level stakeholder events, conducted in multiple locations to allow for maximum attendance. The agenda and information presented by State Water Board staff will be the same for all workshops; if a quorum of the State Water Board is present, no formal action will be taken.

The above workshops are not educational training events, do not provide education credits, and do not provide the educational content as other specialty workshops offered by the California Water Environment Association and other professional organizations.

E. JOAQUIN ESQUIVEL, CHAIR | EILEEN SOBECK, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR



State Water Resources Control Board Order 2006-0003-DWQ; Statewide General Waste Discharge Requirements for Sanitary Sewer Systems

BACKGROUND

In 2006, the State Water Board adopted the existing Statewide Sanitary Sewer System Order. Through this General Order, the State Water Board began regulating the management of publicly-owned sanitary sewer systems over one mile in length. The existing Order sets forth requirements for: (1) monitoring and reporting of spills, (2) preparation and implementation of system-specific Sanitary Sewer System Management Plans, and (3) local internal audits. As of December 2018, approximately 100,000 miles of sewer system pipelines from 1099 public systems are regulated under the Order.

WORKSHOP PURPOSE

State Water Board staff are proposing to update the statewide regulatory requirements based on analysis of the past 13 years of reported data and corresponding enforcement activity. The purpose of the workshops is to obtain public input regarding proposed revisions to the existing Sanitary Sewer Systems Order. Topics of proposed revisions include:

- Regulation of larger private collection systems;
- System-specific requirements to address climate change, and system resiliency;
- · Regulatory incentives for good compliance record; and
- A clarified enforcement process.

PARKING AND ACCESSIBILITY

<u>San Diego Workshop:</u> There is free 2-hour parking to the east of the building, posted Visitor Parking. The 2-hour limit is enforced at all times. You may park in the parking garage at the rate of \$1.00 per hour (credit card payment only) with a maximum of \$7.00 per day.

Sacramento Workshop:

Please refer to this <u>link</u> for a location of the building and parking information. All visitors to the CalEPA Building are required to sign in at the Visitor Services Center located inside the main entrance (10th Street entrance). Please allow up to 15 minutes for receiving security clearance.

<u>Chino Workshop</u>: Buildings 'A' and 'B' at Inland Empire Utilities Agency have parking available. Both meeting rooms are accessible to persons with disabilities.

Redding Workshop: Free on-site parking is available.

Fresno Workshop: Free on-site parking is available.

NOTICE AND AGENDA

This notice, and the corresponding workshop agenda, are available on the State Water Board Sanitary Sewer Overflow Program webpage:

https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/water issues/programs/sso/

CONTACT

Please direct questions about this workshop or special accommodation needs to Armando Martinez at: Armando.Martinez@waterboards.ca.gov

April 3, 2019	Geanine Townsend
Date	Jeanine Townsend Clerk to the Board